APR 02 2014 STATE BAR COURT

CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES

PUBLIC MATTER

STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

HEARING DEPARTMENT - LOS ANGELES

In the Matter of) Case No.: 13-PM-16275-RAP
KENNETH JOHN KLEINBERG,) MODIFICATION ORDER
Member No. 110732,	
A Member of the State Bar.)

On the motion of Respondent **KENNETH JOHN KLEINBERG** filed on March 28, 2014, which is opposed in part by the State Bar's Office of Probation, the court orders that its order granting motion to revoke probation and order of involuntary inactive enrollment filed on March 26, 2014, is MODIFIED nunc pro tunc to March 26, 2014, as follows: on page 14, under the heading "Order of Involuntary Inactive Enrollment," at the end of the first sentence, the phrase "three calendar days after service of this order by mail" is DELETED, and the date "May 16, 2014" is INSERTED in its place so that the first sentence reads:

The requirements set forth in Business and Professions Code section 6007, subdivision (d)(1) having been met, the court orders that **KENNETH JOHN KLEINBERG** be involuntarily enrolled as an inactive member of the State Bar of California under Business and Professions Code section 6007, subdivision (d)(1) effective May 16, 2014 (Rules Proc. of State Bar, rule 5.315).

Dated: April 2, 2014.

RACHARD A. PLATEL
Judge of the State Bar Court

kwiktag* 048 621 405

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on April 2, 2014, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

MODIFICATION ORDER

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

JAYESH PATEL
PUMILIA PATEL & ADAMEC LLP
600 WILSHIRE BLVD STE 1450
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

TERRIE GOLDADE, Office of Probation, Los Angeles

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on April 2, 2014.

Angela Carpenter
Case Administrator
State Bar Court

eirpeulie